Services and Events from Sunday 12" January 2025

Sunday 12" January 8.00am
Baptism of Christ 9.30am
11.15am
11.15am
11.15am
3.00pm
3.30pm
6.00pm

Monday 13*" January 8.30am
St Hilary of Poitiers 7.30pm

Tuesday 14" January 8.30am
9.00am
11.30am
3.30pm
4.30pm

Wednesday 15" January 8.30am
10.00am
2.00pm
4.15pm
5.00pm
7.30pm

Thursday 16" January 8.30am
1.00pm
2.00pm

Friday 17*" January 8.30am

St Anthony of Egypt 10.00am
1.00pm
7.00pm

Eucharist, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Eucharist, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Morning Prayer, St Winifred’s, Branscombe
Eucharist (BCP), St Michael’s, Musbury
Eucharist, St Lawrence’s, Southleigh

FoStA talk by Nick Brown, St Andrew’s
Evening Prayer, St Michael’s, Colyford
Evening Prayer, St Giles’s, Northleigh

Morning Prayer, St Andrew’s, Colyton
Visiting Bell-Ringers, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Morning Prayer, St Andrew’s, Colyton
ColyTots, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Doreen Sullivan’s Funeral, St Winifred’s
Chorister Club, St Andrew’s, Colyton
Beginner’s Bell-Handling, St Andrew’s

Morning Prayer, St Andrew’s, Colyton
Eucharist (BCP), St Andrew’s, Colyton
Branscombe Coffee & Chat, Branoc Hall
Silent Prayer for Peace, St Andrew’s Church
Evening Prayer, St Andrew’s Church
Southleigh PCC meeting

Morning Prayer, St Andrew’s, Colyton
Colyton Bell-Ringers, St Andrew’s Church
Musbury PCC meeting

Morning Prayer, St Andrew’s, Colyton
Friendly Friday, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Eunice Apsey’s Funeral, St Andrew’s, Colyton
ABC 800 Evensong, St Michael’s, Colyford

Saturday 18t January Week of Prayer for Christian Unity

Sunday 19*" January 8.00am
Epiphany Il 9.30am
9.30am
11.15am
11.15am
11.15am
6.30pm

Eucharist, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Eucharist, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Eucharist, St Michael’s, Colyford

Eucharist, St Winifred’s, Branscombe
Eucharist, St Michael’s, Musbury

Morning Prayer, St Lawrence’s, Southleigh
Evensong, St Andrew’s, Colyton



