

Services and Events from Sunday 12th January 2025

Sunday 12th January Baptism of Christ	8.00am 9.30am 11.15am 11.15am 11.15am 3.00pm 3.30pm 6.00pm	Eucharist, St Andrew's, Colyton Eucharist, St Andrew's, Colyton Morning Prayer, St Winifred's, Branscombe Eucharist (BCP), St Michael's, Musbury Eucharist, St Lawrence's, Southleigh FoStA talk by Nick Brown, St Andrew's Evening Prayer, St Michael's, Colyford Evening Prayer, St Giles's, Northleigh
Monday 13th January St Hilary of Poitiers	8.30am 7.30pm	Morning Prayer, St Andrew's, Colyton Visiting Bell-Ringers, St Andrew's, Colyton
Tuesday 14 th January	8.30am 9.00am 11.30am 3.30pm 4.30pm	Morning Prayer, St Andrew's, Colyton ColyTots, St Andrew's, Colyton Doreen Sullivan's Funeral, St Winifred's Chorister Club, St Andrew's, Colyton Beginner's Bell-Handling, St Andrew's
Wednesday 15 th January	8.30am 10.00am 2.00pm 4.15pm 5.00pm 7.30pm	Morning Prayer, St Andrew's, Colyton Eucharist (BCP), St Andrew's, Colyton Branscombe Coffee & Chat, Branoc Hall Silent Prayer for Peace, St Andrew's Church Evening Prayer, St Andrew's Church Southleigh PCC meeting
Thursday 16 th January	8.30am 1.00pm 2.00pm	Morning Prayer, St Andrew's, Colyton Colyton Bell-Ringers, St Andrew's Church Musbury PCC meeting
Friday 17th January St Anthony of Egypt	8.30am 10.00am 1.00pm 7.00pm	Morning Prayer, St Andrew's, Colyton Friendly Friday, St Andrew's, Colyton Eunice Apsey's Funeral, St Andrew's, Colyton ABC 800 Evensong, St Michael's, Colyford
Saturday 18 th January Week of Prayer for Christian Unity		
Sunday 19th January Epiphany II	8.00am 9.30am 9.30am 11.15am 11.15am 11.15am 6.30pm	Eucharist, St Andrew's, Colyton Eucharist, St Andrew's, Colyton Eucharist, St Michael's, Colyford Eucharist, St Winifred's, Branscombe Eucharist, St Michael's, Musbury Morning Prayer, St Lawrence's, Southleigh Evensong, St Andrew's, Colyton